PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
Rm 120 Municipal Services Building
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685

FAX: (215) 6864716

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

Mary E. Stitt
Procurement Commissioner

November 20, 2015

BID NUMBER: T5261430

TITLE: Accelerator Gloves

DEPARTMENT: VARIOUS

DATE TO OPEN: November 23, 2015 at 10:30 AM
ADDENDUM # 1

TO ALL BIDDERS:
You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid:

The subject bid has been postponed to Monday, December 7, 2015 at 10:30 AM.

This bidding opportunity shall be titled ACCELERATOR FREE NITRILE
EMERGENCY MEDICAL GLOVES.

The title shall also be used as a reference in paragraph 1.5 (Statement of Direction),
paragraph 4.3 (Price Increase), and paragraph 5.1 (Pricing).

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401
J.F K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the

proposal.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

FIRM NAME (PRINT)

DATE

TV/dr



PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
Rm 120 Municipal Services Building
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685

FAX: (215) 686-4716

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

Mary E. Stitt
Procurement Commissioner

November 30, 2015

BID NUMBER: T5Z61430

TITLE: Accelerator Gloves

DEPARTMENT: Various

DATE TO OPEN: December 07, 2015 at 10:30 AM
ADDENDUM # 2

TO ALL BIDDERS:
You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid:

Please note the City’s responses to the vendor questions below.

Question 1.  Please provide ANY REASON the City or End-User would not accept
these gloves in a different color. Why on earth would this end-user prefer
white over steel blue given the application?

Answer 1.  The Philadelphia Fire Department has another nitrile glove used by
firefighters that is blue. The Accelerator Free Glove being bid out is for
Paramedics and EMTSs. The color is to help to differentiate.

Question2. Why were the size 3X gloves previously sent to the City untested?

Answer 2. All gloves submitted for consideration were tested.

Question3  Vendor was told the end-user has never ordered size 3X and curious why it
is now suddenly a requirement.

Answer 3. The Fire Department has ordered 3X in the past. It is not a heavily used
item and it is possible that the manufacturer now has not made 3X but the
previous manufacturer has made 3X gloves.



Question 4.  Please explain the following language “copied & pasted” from the PH&S
website/specification as PSG and the manufacturer are confused

Lot Control < 900,000 gloves

Batch Control < 40,000

Sampling Plan ANSI/ ASQ Z1.4-2008
RezTak No Stick Surface

Answer4.  This is the City’s specifications for Accelerator Free Nitrile Emergency
Medical Gloves.

NO MORE QUESTIONS SHALL BE ENTERTAINED AT THIS TIME

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401
J.F. K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the

proposal.
T. Vinson,‘éder
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
FIRM NAME (PRINT)
DATE

TV/ ew



